JUDGING SCHEDULE

MAY 17, 18 & 19, 2014

AT THE TAYLOR ICE ARENA
TAYLOR, BC

Building will open at 3:00 pm Friday, May 16, 2014. Saturday,
Sunday the building will be open at 6:30 am and closed at 11:00 pm.
Monday the building will open at 6:30 am. Please notify the Show
Superintendent if you are leaving dogs in the building overnight.

CGN TEST
Saturday May 17 in the afternoon
Pre-register at shelleyf@caribouroads.com or
bullmastiff2003@shaw.ca

JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday May 17, 2014 @ lunch
A $2.00 fee will be collected at the show.

Sunday May 18, 2014 @ lunch
A $2.00 fee will be collected at the show.

JM Show Services

Box 825, Grande Prairie, AB T8V 3R5
780-532-9969

This schedule is based on 20-25 dogs per hour.




PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES

Saturday, May 17, 2014 @ After BIS
Judge: Doc Coulas

Jr Male 1 Jr Female 3

Sr Male 2 Sr Female 7

Yearling Male 3 Yearling Female 5
Total 21

DUE TO JUDGE’'S FLIGHTS
PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES HAS BEEN CHANGED

TO BEGIN AFTER BEST IN SHOW




Saturday, May 17, 2014
Show #1
Judge: Bill Wakely

Class Class Special Special Class Class Special Special

8AM 01 - Sporting ™ ® o @ 123005-Toy UGG
4 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 1 1 1 2 American Eskimo Dog (Toy) 2 0 0 0
1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 0 1 0] 4 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 1 2 0
1 Retriever (Golden) 0 0 1 0 4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2 1 0 1
10 Retriever (Labrador) 5 3 1 1 3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 1 1 0
3 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 1 2 0 0] 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0 0 1 0
1 Setter (Irish Red and White) 0 0 1 0] 4 Havanese 0 1 2 1
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 0 2 0] 6 Papillon 2 4 0 0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 0 0 0] 1 Pekingese 1 0 0 0
2 Weimaraner 0 0 1 1 1 Pomeranian 0 1 0 0
25 Total Group 1 Yorkshire Terrier 0 1 0 0

27 Total Group

Class Class Special Special
02 - Hound M B M (F) _ _
1 Afghan Hound 0 1 0 06 - Non-Sporting Cl(aljs Cliii Spe(cl::)l Spec(':)l
1 Beagle 1 0 0 0 1 American Eskimo Dog (Standard) 0 1 0 0
1 Borzoi 0 1 0 0] 2 Boston Terrier 0 1 0 1
1 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 1 0 0 0 1 Bulldog 0 0 1 0
2 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 1 1 0 0] 4 French Bulldog 1 2 1 0
1 Ibizan Hound 1 0 0 0] 1 Keeshond 0 1 0 0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0 0 0 1 3 Poodle (Standard) 0 2 1 0
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 4 0 0] 1 Shiba Inu 0 1 0 0
2 Whippet 1 0 1 0 13 Total Group
16 Total Group
- Class Class Special Special
o 07 - Herding ™M B P
03 - Working lelai Cla“s:? Spe(cI:,aIa)I Spec(llf)l 1 Australian Cattle Dog 0 1 0 0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0 1 0 1 1 Australian Shepherd 1 0 0 0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 1 0 0] 1 Bearded Collie 0 1 0 0
2 Boxer 0 0 2 0] 4 Collie (Smooth) 1 0 1 2
1 Bullmastiff 0 0 1 0 1 Finnish Lapphund 0 1 0 0
6 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0 2 2 2 1 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 1 0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0 2 2 0 4 Shetland Sheepdog 2 0 0 2
2 Great Dane 0 1 0 1 1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0 0 1 0
2 Rottweiler 0 1 0 1 2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 1 0 0
5 Siberian Husky 1 2 1 1 16 Total Group

25 Total Group

130 Total Event
Class Class Special Special

04 - Terrier UGG
1 Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 0 1 Best in Show - Bill Wakely
2 Norwich Terrier 1 0 1 0] Reserve Best in Show Bill Wakely
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0 0 0 1 Best Puppy in Show - Bill Wakely
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 1 2 0

8 Total Group Junior Handling at Noon
Puppy Sweepstakes after BIS



8aMm 04 - Terrier M)

1 Airedale Terrier 0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0
2 Norwich Terrier 1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0
8 Total Group

Class

05 - Toy M)

2 American Eskimo Dog (Toy)

4 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat)

1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)

1 Griffon (Brussels)

4 Havanese

5 Papillon

1 Pekingese

1 Pomeranian

1 Yorkshire Terrier
24 Total Group
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Class

06 - Non-Sporting
1 American Eskimo Dog (Standard) 0
2 Boston Terrier

1 Bulldog

5 French Bulldog
1 Keeshond
3 Poodle (Standard)
1 Shiba Inu
14 Total Group
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07 - Herding coe

1 Australian Cattle Dog

1 Australian Shepherd

1 Bearded Collie

4 Collie (Smooth)

1 Finnish Lapphund

1 Old English Sheepdog

4 Shetland Sheepdog

1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)

2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
16 Total Group
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Saturday, May 17, 2014
Show #2
Judge: Walter Pinsker

Class Class Special Special
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12:30 01 - Sporting

3 Pointer (German Short-Haired)
1 Retriever (Flat-Coated)
1 Retriever (Golden)
10 Retriever (Labrador)
3 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling)
1 Setter (Irish Red and White)
2 Spaniel (English Cocker)

1 Spaniel (English Springer)

2 Weimaraner
24 Total Group

02 - Hound

1 Afghan Hound

1 Beagle

1 Borzoi

1 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth)
2 Dachshund (Standard Smooth)
1 Ibizan Hound

1 Irish Wolfhound

6 Rhodesian Ridgeback

2 Whippet
16 Total Group

03 - Working
2 Alaskan Malamute
1 Bernese Mountain Dog
2 Boxer
1 Bullmastiff
6 Canadian Eskimo Dog
2 Doberman Pinscher

2 Great Dane

1 Rottweiler
5 Siberian Husky
22 Total Group

Best in Show - Walter Pinsker

Class Class Special Special
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Reserve Best in Show Walter Pinsker
Best Puppy in Show - Walter Pinsker

Junior Handling at Noon
Puppy Sweepstakes after BIS
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9AM 03 - Working

2 Alaskan Malamute
1 Bernese Mountain Dog
2 Boxer
1 Bullmastiff
6 Canadian Eskimo Dog
4 Doberman Pinscher
2 Great Dane
2 Rottweiler
1 Schnauzer (Giant)
5 Siberian Husky
26 Total Group

02 - Hound

1 Afghan Hound
1 Beagle
1 Borzoi

1 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth)
2 Dachshund (Standard Smooth)

1 Ibizan Hound
1 Irish Wolfhound
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback

2 Whippet
16 Total Group

01 - Sporting
4 Pointer (German Short-Haired)
1 Retriever (Flat-Coated)

1 Retriever (Golden)
10 Retriever (Labrador)

3 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling)
1 Setter (Irish Red and White)

2 Spaniel (English Cocker)

1 Spaniel (English Springer)

2 Weimaraner

25 Total Group

132 Total Event

Best in Show - Garry Allan

Sunday, May 18, 2014

Show #3

Judge: Garry Allan

Class Class Special Special
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Class Class Special Special
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0 0 1 0
1 0 0 0
0 1 0 0
1 0 0 0
1 1 0 0
1 0 0 0
0 0 0 1
2 4 0 0
1 0 1 0

Class Class Special Special
™M (P (M) (F
1

—
—
—

o - O O = U1 O O
O O OO N W o o
H O N K O R B —
= O O O O —~ O

Reserve Best in Show Garry Allan
Best Puppy in Show - Garry Allan

Junior Handling at Noon

1PM 07 - Herding

3 Australian Cattle Dog

1 Australian Shepherd

1 Bearded Collie

4 Collie (Smooth)

1 Finnish Lapphund

1 Old English Sheepdog

4 Shetland Sheepdog

1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)

2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
18 Total Group

06 - Non-Sporting

1 American Eskimo Dog (Standard)

2 Boston Terrier
1 Bulldog
4 French Bulldog
1 Keeshond
3 Poodle (Standard)
1 Shiba Inu
13 Total Group

05 - Toy

2 American Eskimo Dog (Toy)
4 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat)

3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
1 Griffon (Brussels)
4 Havanese
6 Papillon
1 Pekingese
1 Pomeranian
1 Yorkshire Terrier
27 Total Group

04 - Terrier

1 Airedale Terrier

2 Norwich Terrier

1 Schnauzer (Miniature)

3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier
7 Total Group

Class Class Special Special
M (P (M) (F)

0 3 0 0
1 0 0 0
0 1 0 0
1 0 1 2
0 1 0 0
0 0 1 0
2 0 0 2
0 0 1 0
1 1 0 0

Class Class Special Special
M (P (M) (F)

0 1 0 0
0 1 0 1
0 0 1 0
1 2 1 0
0 1 0 0
0 2 1 0
0 1 0 0

Class Class Special Special
M (P (M) (F)

2 0 0 0
1 1 2 0
2 1 0 1
1 1 1 0
0 0 1 0
0 1 2 1
2 4 0 0
1 0 0 0
0 1 0 0
0 1 0 0

Class Class Special Special
M (P (M) (F)
0 0 0 1

1 0 1 0
0 0 0 1
0 1 2 0



Sunday, May 18, 2014

Show #4
Judge: Kim LeBlanc
- Class Class Special Special Class Class Special Special
oAM 04 - Terrier M B 1PM 02 - Hound M B
1 Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1 1 Beagle 1 0 0 0
2 Norwich Terrier 1 0 1 0 1 Borzoi 0 1 0 0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0 0 0 1 1 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 1 0 0 0
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 1 2 0 2 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 1 1 0 0
7 Total Group 1 Ibizan Hound 1 0 0 0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0 0 0 1
07 - Herding Cl(aljs C|a“S:§ Spe(c;)l Spec(ls)l 6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 4 0 0
3 Australian Cattle Dog 0 3 0 0 2 Whippet 1 0 1 0
1 Australian Shepherd 1 0 0 0 15 Total Group
1 Bearded Collie 0 1 0 0
4 Collie (Smooth) 1 0 1 2 01 - Sporting C'(al\fs C'?'Sg Spe(clif)' Spec('Fa)'
1 Finnish Lapphund 0 1 0 0 3 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 1 1 0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 0 1 0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 2 0 0 2 1 Retriever (Golden) 0 0 1 0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0 0 1 0 10 Retriever (Labrador) 5 3 1 1
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 1 0 0 3 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 1 2 0 0
18 Total Group 1 Setter (Irish Red and White) 0 0 1 0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 0 2 0
06 - Non-Sporting Cl(aljl? Cla“sg Spe(cll/?)l Spec(ls)l 1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 0 0 0
1 American Eskimo Dog (Standard) 0 1 0 0 2 Weimaraner 0 0 1 1
2 Boston Terrier 1 0 1 24 Total Group
1 Bulldog 0 0 1 0
4 French Bulldog 1 2 1 0 03 - Working C'(al\fs C'?I‘i Spe(cl::)' Spec(':)'
1 Keeshond 0 1 0 0 2 Alaskan Malamute 0 1 0 1
3 Poodle (Standard) 0 2 1 0 1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 1 0 0
1 Shiba Inu 0 1 0 0 2 Boxer 0 0 2 0
13 Total Group 1 Bullmastiff 0 0 1 0
6 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0 2 2 2
05 - Toy Cl(aljs Cla“sg Spe(cll/?)l Spec(ls)l 4 Doberman Pinscher 0 2 2 0
2 American Eskimo Dog (Toy) 2 0 0 0 2 Great Dane 0 1 0 1
4 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 1 2 0 2 Rottweiler 0 1 0 1
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2 1 0 1 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1 0 0 0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 1 1 0 4 Siberian Husky 0 3 0 1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0 0 1 0 25 Total Group
4 Havanese 0 1 2 1
5 Papillon 2 3 0 0 128 Total Event
1 Pekingese 1 0 0 0
1 Pomeranian 0 1 0 0 Best in Show - Kim LeBlanc
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0 1 0 0 Reserve Best in Show Kim LeBlanc

26 Total Group Best Puppy in Show - Kim LeBlanc
Junior Handling at Noon



Monday, May 19, 2014
Show #5
Judge: Natalie Dunfee

Class Class Special Special Class Class Special Special

saM 03 - Working UEGERLEEG 1PM 06 - Non-Sporting  “, "/, " ) (m)
2 Alaskan Malamute 0 1 0 1 1 American Eskimo Dog (Standard) 0 1 0 0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 1 0 0] 2 Boston Terrier 0 1 0 1
2 Boxer 0 0 2 0 1 Bulldog 0 0 1 0
1 Bullmastiff 0 0 1 0 4 French Bulldog 1 2 1 0
6 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0 2 2 2 1 Keeshond 0 1 0 0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0 2 2 0 3 Poodle (Standard) 0 2 1 0
2 Great Dane 0 1 0 1 1 Shiba Inu 0 1 0 0
2 Rottweiler 0 1 0 1 13 Total Group
6 Siberian Husky 1 3 1 1
26 Total Group 07 - Herding Class Class Special Special
M (A (M) (F)
3 Australian Cattle Dog 0 3 0 0
04 - Terrier Cl(alss Cla“s:§ Spe(cI:,aIa)I Spec(lgl 1 Australian Shepherd 1 0 0 0
1 Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1 1 Bearded Collie 0 1 0 0
3 Norwich Terrier 1 0 2 0 4 Collie (Smooth) 1 0 1 2
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0 0 0 1 1 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 1 0
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 1 2 0 4 Shetland Sheepdog 2 0 0 2
8 Total Group 1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0 0 1 0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 1 0 0

- Class Class Special Special

01 - Sporting YA 17 Total Group

4 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 1 1 1
1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 05 - Toy Cl(al\sl;s Cla(ii Spe(cl:/?)l Spec(ls)l
1 Retriever (Golden) 2 American Eskimo Dog (Toy) 2 0 0 0

10 Retriever (Labrador)
3 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling)
1 Setter (Irish Red and White)
2 Spaniel (English Cocker)

4 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat)

3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)

1 Griffon (Brussels)
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1 Spaniel (English Springer) 4 Havanese
2 Weimaraner 5 Papillon
25 Total Group 1 Pekingese
1 Pomeranian
02 - Hound Class Class Special Special 1 Yorkshire Terrier 1

M (A (M) (F)

o
o
-
o

1 Afghan Hound
1 Beagle
1 Borzoi
1 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth)
2 Dachshund (Standard Smooth)
1 Ibizan Hound
1 Irish Wolfhound
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback
2 Whippet
16 Total Group

26 Total Group

131 Total Event

Best in Show - Natalie Dunfee

Reserve Best in Show Natalie Dunfee
Best Puppy in Show - Natalie Dunfee
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Monday, May 19, 2014
Show #6
Judge: Phyllis Pancel

Class Class Special Special Class Class Special Special

saM 07 - Herding GG 04 - Terrier G ENG
3 Australian Cattle Dog 0 3 0 0 1 Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1
1 Australian Shepherd 1 0 0 0 3 Norwich Terrier 1 0 2 0
1 Bearded Collie 0 1 0 0 1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0 0 0 1
4 Collie (Smooth) 1 0 1 2 3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 1 2 0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 8 Total Group
4 Shetland Sheepdog 2 0 0 2
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0 o0 1 0 1PM 01 - Sporting C'(alfs C'?ii Spe(cl\',?)' Spec('lf)'
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 1 0 0 4 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 1 1 1
17 Total Group 1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 0 1 0
1 Retriever (Golden) 0 0 1 0
06 - Non-Sporting Cl(alfs C'?fg Spe(cllf)' Spec('Fa)' 10 Retriever (Labrador) 5 3 1 1
1 American Eskimo Dog (Standard) 0 1 0 0 ';R'sltlril::)e r (Nova Scotia Duck 1 2 0 0
2 Boston Terrier 0 1 0 1 1 Setter (Irish Red and White) 0 0 1 0
1 Bulldog 0 0 1 0 2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 0 2 0
4 French Bulldog 1 2 1 0 1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 0 0 0
1 Keeshond 0 1 0 0 2 Weimaraner 0 0 1 1
3 Poodle (Standard) 0 2 1 0 25 Total Group
1 Shiba Inu 0 1 0 0
£ ot Grove 02-Hound G O ¥R ¥
1 Afghan Hound 0 0 1 0
Class Class Special Special
05 - Toy ™M (P P M P (F) 1 Beagle 1 0 0 0
2 American Eskimo Dog (Toy) 2 0 0 0 1 Borzoi 0 1 0 0
4 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 1 2 0 1 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 1 0 0 0
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2 1 0 1 2 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 1 1 0 0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 1 1 0 1 Ibizan Hound 1 0 0 0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0 0 1 0 1 Irish Wolfhound 0 0 0 1
4 Havanese 0 1 2 1 6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 4 0 0
4 Papillon 1 3 0 0 2 Whippet 1 0 1 0
1 Pekingese 1 0 0 0 16 Total Group
1 Pomeranian 0 1 0 0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0 1 0 0 129 Total Event
25 Total Group
- Class Class Special Special
03 - Working ™M B M P
2 Alaskan Malamute 0 1 0 1 Best in Show - Phyllis Pancel

1 Bernese Mountain Dog Reserve Best in Show Phyllis Pancel
2 Boxer Best Puppy in Show - Phyllis Pancel
1 Bullmastiff

6 Canadian Eskimo Dog
4 Doberman Pinscher
2 Great Dane
2 Rottweiler
5 Siberian Husky

25 Total Group

— O O O O © o o
W = = N N O O =
= O O NN+~ N O
O = = ONO O O



